needle valvesHOKE Incorporated
405 Centura Court • PO Box 4866 • Spartanburg, SC 29303
Phone (864) 574-7966 Fax (864) 587-5608
www.hoke.com • sales@hoke.com
2219 Series
Severe Service Needle Valves
 The new Hoke 2219 Needle Valve is an excellent choice for many steam- and
severe service applications. Grafoil® packing below the stem threads provides

192219 Series Severe Service Needle Valves
2219 Series Severe Service Needle Valve
How to Order: Build-to-Order
VALVE SERIES METRIC
MM Specify for Gyrolok® metric only*
(fractional sizes leave blank)
BASIC MATERIAL
E  Carbon steel
HC  Hastelloy® C-276
M  Monel®
Y  316 stainless steel (standard)
CONNECTION TYPE & SIZE
F4  ¼˝ Female NPT inlet/outlet
F6  3/8˝ Female NPT inlet/outlet
F8  1/2˝ Female NPT inlet/outlet
F12 3/4˝ Female NPT inlet/outlet
F16 1” /Female NPT inlet/outlet
G4  ¼˝ Gyrolok® inlet/outlet
G6  3/8˝ Gyrolok® inlet/outlet
G8  1/2˝ Gyrolok® inlet/outlet
G12 3/4˝ Gyrolok® inlet/outlet
G12 12 mm Gyrolok® inlet/outlet
G16 1” Gyrolok® inlet/outlet
G22 22 mm Gyrolok® inlet/outlet
G25 25 mm Gyrolok® inlet/outlet
N6  3/8˝ Tube socket weld inlet/outlet
N8  1/2˝ Tube socket weld inlet/outlet
N12 3/4˝ Tube socket weld inlet/outlet
N16 1” Tube socket weld inlet/outlet
P6  3/8˝ NPS pipe socket weld inlet/outlet
P8  1/2˝ NPS pipe socket weld inlet/outlet
P12 3/4˝ NPS pipe socket weld inlet/outlet
P16 1” NPS pipe socket weld inlet/outlet
2219  F8  Y  MM
* Consult factory for metric connections and
additional material options.